To: courtprocesses@nedbank.co.za; terry.bosch@absa.africa;
lauren.comelius@bidvestbank.co.za; bblegaladmin@bidvestbank.co.za; ccsad-
hocrecoveries@capitecbank.co.za; ceslegalenquiries@capitecbank.co.za;
compiiance@tymebank.com; service@tymebank.co.za; daniel@vhlaw.co.za;
fraudquerymanagement@standardbank.co.za;:
capitallegaldepartmentpFAX@mercantile.co.za; GDavids@mercantile.co.za;
legalpracticecouncil@lpc.org.ze; gautengsecretary@bilacriine.crg.za; Issa@Issa.org.za;
admin@pabasa.co.za; jhbbar@law.co.za; PTA Bar: northgautengadv@gmail.com;
data@saflii.org; jhbadmin@law.co.za; infc@jaa.org.za; Pretorie-FA@justice.gov.za;
Jonannesburg-FA@justice.gov.za; courtreils@csadvocates.co.za;
info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; Yvonne Badenhorst

Ce: Michele Campbell; Portia Moetji; Javen Skosana: motions pretoria; Mbali Mahlangu;
Robert Maasdorp

Subject: RE: DIRECTIVES FOR UNOPPOSED MCTION COURT BEFORE [UDGE DAVIS AND
UNGPPOSED ROLL FOR 19 AUGUST 2021 BEFCRE jUDGE DAVIS

Attachments: OIRECTIVES FOR THE UNOPPOSED MOTION CCURT BEFORE JUDGE DAVIS ON 17 AND

1...pdf; UNOPPOSED 19 AUGUST 2021 JUDGE DAVIS + JUDGE NONCEMBU.RTF

Gooed day

Herewith find the attached documents for your attention.
Regards

Mrs. Tumetsi Mabona

SECRETARY TO JUDGE N DAVIS
High Court of South Africa

Gauterg Division, Pretoria

Palace of Justice

Room 161

TEL: 012 314 9023
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acticn i rel Zinn of Lo contanis of this informaiion ie strictly prohibited and may be unlawful,
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Scitware as o Servize (5a55) for buriness. Providing a s&far and more usefui place for your hurnan generated data. Specializing in;
SasUrivy, archivicss andl complisnce. 12 fing ~ut mors Clici _Here.
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JUDGE®’ CHAMBERS
CFFICE OF HONCURABLE JUDGE N DAVIS
IN THE HIGH COURT OF SQUTH AFRICA,
{CAUTENG DIVISION, PRETCRIA)

137 Fioor, Palace of Justics, Room 181
Church Sguare and Paul Krugsr Strest, Freioria
Talephons (12 314 8025
- Fax2email {88 840 1077
Emaeil: TMgbona@judiciary.org.za

12 August 2021

DIRECTIVES FOR THE UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT ON 17 AND 19
AUGUST 2021 BEFORE DAVIS J

The unopposed motion courts before Judge Davis for 17 and 19
August 2027 will be run as follows:

1. In all matters the proposed draft order must be emailed in Word
formai  to Judge Davis' secretary, ms  Mabong
(Iviabona@judiciary.org.za) ond be uploaded on caselines by
no later than 15h00 on Monday 16 August 2021 for the roll of 17
August 2021 and no lgter than 18 Wednesday 2021 for the roll of
19 August 2021.

2. Where difficulty is experienced in uploading to Caselines, Ms
Mabond may be contacted to assist.

3. All matters which are in order will be disposed of on paper unless
practitioners wish to make oral sulbmissions. If this is the case, that
must be clearly stated in the practice note or in ¢
supplementary practice note which must be deliveraeg together
with the proposed draft order. Practitioners musi in any eventbe




available on the respective dates to make submissions snould
clarification of any issue be required.

4. The applications that couid not be deaft with on paper, the
parties will be informed and the link for the hearing will be
shared. You are also advised to peruse the Caselines flles on the
day regarding possible nofes from Judge Dovis,

5. Virtual hearings shall be heard on MS Teams on each of the
motion court days per the roll. During a virtual hearing the
camera and microphone of only the practitioner making
submissions or the party giving evidence shall be on and all other
cameras shall be off and microphones shall be muted.

4. The Consoliciated Directives datea 11 May 2020 must be
compliec with.

Yours taithfully

r—#FF-""

Wild-ne

Mrs Tumeisi Mabona
Secreiary to Judge N Davis




iN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPQOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

19 AUGUST 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE DAVIS J

1. FNB VS

2. CVAN HEERDEN Vs

3. MABOTWANE SECURITY VS

4. BMW FINANCIAL VS

5. ANTALIS SOUTH AFRICA VS

6. THE B/C OF KINGSMEWS VS

7. CJ GERBER VS

8. FNB A

9. AISTRYDOM Vs

B SIYAPHI

RAF

SA POST OFFICE

MS MAHLASE

CALGAN LOUNGE PTY

B MOFOKENG +2

SF GERBER

DJ RADEBE

DS STRYDOM

19166/21

9236/14

46768/20

53634/19

67457/19

66627/19

9889/21

47547/19

34375/21




10.

12.

13.

14.

15

i6.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

FNB

- VELOCITY FINANCE

5B GUARANTEE

VM NGOBENI

R JOHN

ABSA BANK

ABSA BANK

QA HATTINGH

FNB

MiICROMATICA 771

EX PARTE SWF PELSER +1

EX PARTE L DE WET

Vs

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

JA HENNING

SA MAVUSC

LL ZAMXAKA

RAF

RAF

KR SHIMEKA

MN MUKADAM

A HATTINGH

EM MALEKA

MMATHIPA MEDICAL

48806/20

12938/20

€2227/19

57987/16

44361/20

2497/20

21658/20

9818/21

17833/20

26177/19

24662/21

25254/21




22. EX PARTE GS NAIDCO

23. COCA-COLA BEVERAGES VS
24. SR RUMO VS
25, EAST ISSUER SPV VS
26. FNB Vs
27. MJ DEWING VS
28. ABSA BANK Vs
29. NITRO SECUCIRTISATION VS
30. JG POTGIETER VS

31. EX PARTE NICHELE ENGINEERING

32. SALE ROUX +3 VS

33. EX PARTE RK POLLOCK +1

34, ER SCHNETLER Vs

BRAWICKS BUSINESS +1

KB RUMO

WE ADDLESON

S NGANGE +2

REGISTRAR OF DEEDS

THE COMPANIES INTELL +7

5P ZOND!

S POTGIETER

THE MASTER OF H/COURT PTA

M PELSER

29271f21

78589/18

47007/14

22363/20

78011/18

48494/07

43617/20

60506/20

43414/19

35661/21

6460/21

31273/21

31588/21




35. L HLATSHWAYQ A D BANYANE 45694/19
36. LK BUTSHWANE VS RAF 8843/21
37. MMM INVESTMENTS VS  REIKEKETSA BOKAMOSO 565/15
38. B/C OF LYNHAZEL VS P MANGEZI +3 26143/21
39. EX PARTE S DE VILLIERS +1 25253721
40, SB GUATANTEE VS WPAULD 51680/20
41. STANDARD BANK VS  GP ANTHONY 19352/21
42. T GREEN VS  MiN OF HOME AFFAIRS +1 51227/20
43. 58 GUARANTEE A K RIKHOTSO 20001/20
44. AM PIETERS &) LC HAUPT 25449/21
45, IZH MULLER LA DESTINY & DESTINY MAN  25026/21 !

46. FNB VS El WINKLER 55667/20




47. FISAK VS RAF 23204/18

48. SAFINTRA SA Vs TE APHANE 24522/20
43, FNB Vs Kivt XOTO 217%0/21
50. KGANYA BRANDS VS PKL KGANYA PROZECTS 85581/17
51. STANDARD BANK 'S MM MYOFHE +1 62419/20
52. B/C OF ALANS PLACE VS OM OLADIPUP 23850/21
53. CANAAN ELCETRICAL VS CITY OF TSHWANE 293/21
54. CVAN DER MERWE ) DE VAN DER MERWE 67328/19
55. IPS INVESTMENTS Vs MALIENA CONSTRUCTION  25777/21
56. STANDARD BANK VS NICOM PROPERTIES +1 63704/19
57. STANDARD BANK VS TG MOTSOTO +1 68069/19
58. FNB Vs SM KEKANA 46530/18 ‘

59. EX PARTE KE OLIVIER +1 23201721




60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

N TSHILISANO Vs MIN OF POLICE 82307/18

XAFARIPTY LTD VS GREENLEAF REHABILITATION 16995/21

TF MAHASE ') AN MAHASE 1556421

FNB VS SM MOGAKABE 22930/21

WESBANK VS Lf VAN VUUREN 16989/21

EX PARTE AR NANDKOOMAAR 25221/21

MIT MOIMA VS ™ MOIMA 53970/20

SASFIN BANK VS SUPERWAY CONSTRUCTION  61742/18

ABSA BANK VS MS MABONA 84247/17

EX PARTE $ OLIVIER 36702/21

EX PARTE AT THYSSE 31219/21
]
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