To:

Cc:

Subject:

courtprocesses@nedbank.co.za; terry.bosch@absa.africa;

lauren.cornelius@bidvestbank.co.za; bblegaladmin@bidvestbank.co.za; ccsadhocrecoveries@capitecbank.co.za; ccslegalenquiries@capitecbank.co.za;

compliance@tymebank.com; service@tymebank.co.za; daniel@vhlaw.co.za;

fraudquerymanagement@standardbank.co.za;

capitallegal department pFAX@mercantile.co.za; GDavids@mercantile.co.za;

legalpracticecouncil@lpc.org.za; gautengsecretary@blacnline.org.za; lssa@lssa.org.za; admin@pabasa.co.za; jhbbar@law.co.za; PTA Bar; northgautengadv@gmail.com; data@saflii.org; jhbadmin@law.co.za; info@jaa.org.za; Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za;

Johannesburg-FA@justice.gov.za; courtrolls@csadvocates.co.za;

info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; Yvonne Badenhorst

Michele Campbell; Portia Moetji; Javen Skosana; motions pretoria; Mbali Mahlangu;

Robert Maasdorp

RE: DIRECTIVES FOR UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT BEFORE JUDGE DAVIS AND

UNOPPOSED ROLL FOR 19 AUGUST 2021 BEFORE JUDGE DAVIS

Attachments: DIRECTIVES FOR THE UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT BEFORE JUDGE DAVIS ON 17 AND

1....pdf; UNOPPOSED 19 AUGUST 2021 JUDGE DAVIS + JUDGE NONCEMBU.RTF

Good day

Herewith find the attached documents for your attention.

Regards

Mrs. Tumetsi Mabona



OFFICE OF THE COME DESCRIPTION

SECRETARY TO JUDGE N DAVIS

High Court of South Africa Gauteng Division, Pretoria Palace of Justice Room 161

TEL: 012 314 9023 CEL: 078 160 9760

FAX: 086 640 1077

Email: Twabona@judiciary.org.za

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Mimecast Ltd**, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a **safer** and **more useful** place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.



JUDGES' CHAMBERS OFFICE OF HONOURABLE JUDGE N DAVIS IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA) 1ST Floor, Palace of Justics, Room 161 Church Square and Paul Kruger Street, Pretoria Telephone 012 314 9023 Fax2email 086 640 1077 Email: TMabona@ludiciarv.org.xa

12 August 2021

DIRECTIVES FOR THE UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT ON 17 AND 19 AUGUST 2021 BEFORE DAVIS J

The unopposed motion courts before Judge Davis for 17 and 19 August 2021 will be run as follows:

- 1. In all matters the proposed draft order must be emailed in Word format to Judge Davis' secretary, Ms Mabona (TMabona@judiciary.org.za) and be uploaded on caselines by no later than 15h00 on Monday 16 August 2021 for the roll of 17 August 2021 and no later than 18 Wednesday 2021 for the roll of 19 August 2021.
- 2. Where difficulty is experienced in uploading to Caselines, Ms Mabona may be contacted to assist.
- 3. All matters which are in order will be disposed of on paper unless practitioners wish to make oral submissions. If this is the case, that must be clearly stated in the practice note or in a supplementary practice note which must be delivered together with the proposed draft order. Practitioners must in any event be

- available on the respective dates to make submissions should clarification of any issue be required.
- 4. The applications that could not be dealt with on paper, the parties will be informed and the link for the hearing will be shared. You are also advised to peruse the Caselines files on the day regarding possible notes from Judge Davis.
- 5. Virtual hearings shall be heard on MS Teams on each of the motion court days per the roll. During a virtual hearing the camera and microphone of only the practitioner making submissions or the party giving evidence shall be on and all other cameras shall be off and microphones shall be muted.
- 6. The Consolidated Directives dated 11 May 2020 must be complied with.

Yours taithfully

Mrs Tumetsi Mabona

Secretary to Judge N Davis

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

19 AUGUST 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE DAVIS J

1	. FNB	VS	B SIYAPHI	19166/21
2	. C VAN HEERDEN	VS	RAF	9236/14
3.	MABOTWANE SECURITY	VS	SA POST OFFICE	46768/20
4.	BMW FINANCIAL	VS	MS MAHLASE	53634/19
5.	ANTALIS SOUTH AFRICA	VS	CALGAN LOUNGE PTY	67457/19
6.	THE B/C OF KINGSMEWS	VS	B MOFOKENG +2	66627/19
7.	CJ GERBER	VS	SF GERBER	9889/21
8.	FNB	VS	DJ RADEBE	47547/19
9.	AJ STRYDOM	VS	DS STRYDOM	34375/21

10. FNB	VS	JA HENNING	48806/20
11. VELOCITY FINANCE	VS	SA MAVUSO	12998/20
12. SB GUARANTEE	VS	LL ZAMXAKA	62227/19
13. VM NGOBENI	VS	RAF	57987/16
14. R JOHN	VS	RAF	44361/20
15. ABSA BANK	VS	KR SHIMEKA	2497/20
16. ABSA BANK	VS	MN MUKADAM	21698/20
17. QA HATTINGH	VS	A HATTINGH	9818/21
18. FNB	VS	EM MALEKA	17833/20
19. MICROMATICA 771	VS	MMATHIPA MEDICAL	26177/19
20. EX PARTE SWF PELSER +1			24662/21
21. EX PARTE L DE WET			25254/21

22. EX PARTE OS NAIDOO			29271/21
23. COCA-COLA BEVERAGES	V	'S BRAWICKS BUSINESS +1	78589/18
24. SR RUMO	١	/S KP RUMO	47007/14
25. FAST ISSUER SPV	V	'S WE ADDLESON	22363/20
26. FNB	V	S S NGANGE +2	78011/18
27. MJ DEWING	VS	REGISTRAR OF DEEDS	48494/07
28. ABSA BANK	VS	THE COMPANIES INTELL +7	43617/20
29. NITRO SECUCIRTISATION	VS	SP ZONDI	60906/20
30. JG POTGIETER	VS	S POTGIETER	43414/19
31. EX PARTE NICHELE ENGINEERING			35661/21
32. SA LE ROUX +3	VS	THE MASTER OF H/COURT PTA	6460/21
33. EX PARTE RK POLLOCK +1			31273/21
34. ER SCHNETLER	VS	M PELSER	31588/21

35. L HLATSHWAYO	VS	D BANYANE	45694/19
36. LK BUTSHWANE	VS	RAF	8843/21
37. MMM INVESTMENTS	VS	REIKEKETSA BOKAMOSO	565/19
38. B/C OF LYNHAZEL	VS	P MANGEZI +3	26143/21
39. EX PARTE S DE VILLIERS +1			25253/21
40. SB GUATANTEE	VS	W PAULO	51680/20
41. STANDARD BANK	VS	GP ANTHONY	19352/21
42. T GREEN	VS	MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS +1	51227/20
43. SB GUARANTEE	VS	K RIKHOTSO	20001/20
44. AM PIETERS	VS	LC HAUPT	25449/21
45. JZH MULLER	VS	DESTINY & DESTINY MAN	25026/21
46. FNB	VS	EJ WINKLER	55667/20

47. F ISAK	VS	RAF	23204/18
48. SAFINTRA SA	VS	TE APHANE	24522/20
49. FNB	VS	км кото	21790/21
50. KGANYA BRANDS	VS	PKL KGANYA PROJECTS	85581/17
51. STANDARD BANK	VS	MM MYOFHE +1	62419/20
52. B/C OF ALANS PLACE	VS	OM OLADIPUP	23850/21
53. CANAAN ELCETRICAL	VS	CITY OF TSHWANE	293/21
54. C VAN DER MERWE	VS	DE VAN DER MERWE	67328/19
55. IPS INVESTMENTS	VS	MALIENA CONSTRUCTION	25777/21
56. STANDARD BANK	VS	NICOM PROPERTIES +1	63704/19
57. STANDARD BANK	VS	TG MOTSOTO +1	68069/19
58. FNB	VS	SM KEKANA	46530/18
59. EX PARTE KE OLIVIER +1			23201/21

60. N TSHILISANO		VS MIN OF POLICE	82307/18
61. XAFARI PTY LTD	,	VS GREENLEAF REHABILITA	ATION 16995/21
62. TF MAHASE	,	√S AN MAHASE	1556/21
63. FNB	\	/S SM MOGAKABE	22930/21
64. WESBANK	V	S LI VAN VUUREN	16989/21
65. EX PARTE AR NANDKOOMAAR			25221/21
66. MIT MOIMA	VS	TM MOIMA	53970/20
67. SASFIN BANK	VS	SUPERWAY CONSTRUCTION	61742/18
68. ABSA BANK	VS	MS MABONA	84247/17
69. EX PARTE S OLIVIER			36702/21
70. EX PARTE AT THYSSE			31219/21